


• ~ 0) 1( - •:, 1J 9 CJ !/ &i ' 1994 ~ 6 J:J Ii ift tp 0) 

EX3200N•EXS200N ~ •J - ~ ~ ~ ~©.Wlfl$£©h-t- ~O) 

l!ll~U L, -c~ \ iT o 

•Wffl~J?,t~©~lt, EX3200-EXS200 ~ IJ-~O)~O) 

-fJ--f-, -5 A tFaJ tfflJ £-t-flm l, "C~ \ i To 
""ff20)+j--f-, 7 A~ft«¥!-t-8Jll l, "C, EX~ IJ - ~1(- •y-f 
"I-, t,,e..t>-tt-C ~JI( 'I: ~C.'o (Cat. No. 96054) 

■ 2-7 Jll:.&tii5£-t-ltllJJIJl:.M l,, 1cl1))(Q©~f#ll. ;/;i 
Ji,)<1(-•:, IJ A HaJ:?-C~'iTo 
i ,: . ffl!~~fill c:.M ~ n -c ~, l> •~ ,t . , ( -•;, •J A ~ 0) 

REF. NO.( •eM) 'l-$ l, "Cf;' i To · 

■¥-~1(-•:,• 

~nr;©U&~.*li!©m:a:1:©hl!m~n·n\08~-c: 
To 8-9Jll:~VC1ctll,_-Cf;\1i:To 

■ lOJi~c:,tAiit-ft.-f ~T-:,-, -A*lcG l, .ffllf~t.!tt . 
~, -t-©H .~f$u e~<'ffal:iJI ill:l:S'ltiT o 

. . 
■00~-t-lJSC~ ,f:.f!. < c!: il&i .~'f'~f!.lt'!-B~ l, -C 

r~f;\o 

tit> , ~ 0)1(- •:, n t cr !I ©aat11J11utatisu:rk ~ , ttt.t 
< n~ no~ c!:1)<t, ~ *1"©-c:, t> ,;1), t~ CT~< t:~ 

INTRODUCTION 
■ This parts book contains only specific parts for the 

EX3200N•EXS200N Series that were manufactured in June, 

1994. 

IE Other parts are co~o~ in. the subclasses between 

EX3200-BXS200 and BX3200N•EXS200N Series except the 

above•mentioned specific parts. Therefore refer to the 

comparison table below and then the EX Series pars book 

(Cat.No.9605 & )for other parts. 

■ The parts d~ified by each mechanism are shown on pages 2 -

7. A page on left shows the breakdown of the parts comprising 

the mechinism and a page on right the parts list. The numbers 

· given to each illustration are the REF.NOs. on the parts list. 

■ Gauge parts list 

Gauge parts shown on pages 8-9 are used only for the specific 

• . type of machine. 

■ A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 10 on and 

after. The illustration and/or description of the required part 

can be easily refermt to by the part number. 

■ Always give the part numbers when ordering parts. 

The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without 

notice. 

-tt7? 7 AtctJlil (Subclass comparison table) 

EX3200N Serles 
(15N) 

EX3218N-011222 
C1SN) 

EX3218N-01/232 

EX3200 Series 
(15) 

EX3218-01A/222 
(15) 

EX3218-01A/222 

EX5200N Serles EX5200 Series 
EX5204N-01/232 ___. EX5204-01/223 

EX5214N-01/282 ___. EX5214-01/233 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

~-:, J:, -}Jr(-, ? ? ':/? :/-'r 7 t,.••··•····················2-3 MACHINE BED FRAME,COVER,CRANKSHAFI' DRIVE MECHANISM 2- 3 ii~-- ................................................................. 4-5 FEED MECHANISM········ •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ··4- 5 

flllt%•· ································································•6--- 7 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ••••••• ............................ 6- 7 

Jf- :)1(-•:J• ........................................................ 8- 9 GAUGE PARTS UST············•····································S- 9 

~~.., ':,/7-:, ? ~ ................................................. 10 PART NUMBER INDEX··· ·····························"· 0

••········ • 10 

-1-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-2-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



,<, lt,1Jl(-
~ 7 ~~ !, 't 7 ~­
RBF. PART NO. 
NO. Mia it~ :8 ~ 

*l 
*2 
·3 
4 
5 

6 

270001D9S 
270001C9S 
270030DUB 
270500F 
270500E 

007151 

,(..,, t-" (II) 
,(..,, t-" (II) 
14-JJ r< -
97::.-,911f 
97::.-,91f1 

JI:. * ~ 

MACHINE BED FRAME ,COVER 
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME 

MACHINE BED COMPLETE 
MACHINE BED COMPLETE 
SIDE COVER 
CRANKSHAFT 
CRANKSHAFT 

SCREW 

•*= Noa for Ille basically 
• XXXXXX is one of thc pup parts. 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

05 

-3-
Please confinn the GOmCt part by the aauae pai11 lisu on pages 8-9. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



i 

Ii__ 

@ 

240305 

-4-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ilvn FEED MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. m .ra •if· ~ flF NAME QT. 

1 272554 itM t· :-t· PIN 01 
2 202522 .d:Jlti RING 01 
3 240434 •• WASHER 01 
4 272553 ~ "J :,I .:a. BUSHING 01 
5 004546 .d:* ~/M4 X 5 SCREW 01 

6 201022 Q 1) "/ ~ 0 RING 01 
7 240017 0 '):,, ~ 0 RING 01 
8 232508 -JJ7- COLLAR 01 
9 001459 .ll:*~/C4X3 SCREW 02 

10 272555-92 ~ r( - LEVER 01 

11 007014 lil* ~/M3.5 X 10 SCREW 01 
12 252069 7 "J,.. NUT 01 
13 007059 5:M* ~/4.5 SCREW 01 
14 211301 JDl r( * SPRING 01 
15 272556 ••• REGULATING PLATE 01 

16 007021 lJl 1J, * ~ / M 4 X 1 2 SCREW 04 
17 240321 ~~--f}-- SPACER 04 
18 252658 ~ ,.. •:, .1( - STOPPER 02 
19 007018 lil* ~/M4 X 6 SCREW 02 
20 303448 •• WASHER 02 

21 270076B ,t- JII y - HOLDER 01 
22 004821 i\11J -J- •:, I' /M4 NUT 01 

•* = Not for sale basically 
• XXXXXX is one of lhe gauge parts. 

-5-
Please confirm lhe comet part by the gauge pans lislS on pages 8-9. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



EX3215N•EX3216N-01 

EX5204N•EX5214N•01 

-6-

NGXSW: 3X4 

NGXSWa3X5 
NGXSWa SXS • 5X8 

SW=3 

NGXSW= 2X3 

NGXSW= 2X4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ftp%- PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. s.ra•~ g JF NAME QT. 

1 xxxxxx # .x PRESSER FOOT 01 
2 211919 ltM' 1:· ~ PIN 01 
3 211918 * ~ ') ,-< * SPRING 01 
4 003150 1'111 ,;- -:1 ~/Cl NUT 01 
5 211920 7,.-j'IJ ~~t•:.,, PIN 01 

6 211915A # x m PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
7 211916A jlp.xJI\ PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
8 211917 lfJlMII BRACKET 01 
9 005089 •* ~ SCREW 01 

10 300248 -~ WASHER 01 

11 xxxxxx # .x PRESSER FOOT 01 
*12 277136 * Jv 1'- HOLDER 01 

13 007013 SJ!. ,j, * ~ / M 3 . 5 X 8 SCREW 01 
14 212059-B t :.,, ~ ~ :.,, PIN 01 
15 212668 1ii IIJ If AUXILIARY PLATE 01 

16 005030 lll-* ~/Cl x 2.3 SCREW 01, 
17 210370 #.x/1\ PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
18 210371 jlp.x/1\ PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
19 201396B Ml x m PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 
20 201310A tlP .x m PRESSER FOOT FINGER 01 

21 001229 llZ* ~/C3 x 4.5 SCREW 01 
22 211557 1ifi11Jjlp.x FABRIC GUARD 01 
23 001231 SJ!.* ~/Cl X 3.4 SCREW 01 
24 274064 7 ,{:.,, "II- "II- r FINGER GUARD 01 
25 274063 * ~ ') ,-< * SPRING 01 

•*= Not for sale basiailly 
• XXXXXX is one or the gauge pans. 

-7-
Please confinn the corrcc;t part by the gauge pans hsta on pascsS-9. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



co 
I 

) 
HSlt 'J-;) ... $11:.JIID(ll) Nl:.J•i$ Mlbill:.Jtl lllbi!l:.J11 fflz (Ii) ..l:}L,-J~-

. -------··· ----- . - .. ··-· 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX.FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER UPPER 

/SPEC. 
NG SW 

PLATE DOGASS. DOG DOG DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER 

(15) 4 277583P40 2118098 

EX3211N-01/Z22 3 ·-···--· '-·-· 277378-13 (277377-13) (277318813) 277325-13 277010 #2 
5 " 50 2118108 

-·· ··--· ... _., _____ - -•------- ·- -·- -· -
4 277581P40 277188 

3 -·-- - 277330-13 

(15) 5 " 50 277187 

EX3211N-01/232 ~-·- -·- - ·- -- ·----··- 277374-13 (277375-13) (277318813) - -- 277010 12 
5 277582P50 

5 I--•-----· ··----··-···· 277328-13 277188 
8 " 80 

\ ~ \ 
____ J!_it_, __ .. ---·-· _!_-:!_ .. -l-~_.;·,_.;_)(...;.A--'---..b(__._l _A---=-11J=)(-A __ - __ ,._><_A_--,4-·~- -~~~-ft ~-/ ~--ffl! • 

MACHINE TYPE ' ~UGE ····- ~-- ____ U_P_P_E_R __ K_N_IFE_____ LOWER OVERLOCK NEEDLE 

.. =mut!t 
M • 

CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE 
GUARD ,SPEC. NG FLAT ANGLED KNIFE _ _ __ _ GUARD SW KNIFE KNIFE _F_R_O_NT __ ~_R_EA_R ____ _ 

FRONT REAR 

(16) 
EX3211N-01/Z22 

4 
3 ,.______ 202527A 

5 
202285 277007 277004 277008 

------·------- ---- .. - -·- - .. -----·· -- ... ···----·- - "••·------J--- ··- ··- -·-- - -·-------------,1---- -· ·--

(16) 
EX3211N-01/232 

4 
3 ---

5 
_____ .. _ -·· -- ... _ 202527A 

5 
5 ···-- ···-

8 

202285 277007 277004 277008 

277008 

--

277008 

( 
~jt.,~5'- "'Fil,-/~- =EIJL,-J~-

.. 
H -•-

UPPER LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
SPREADER LOOPER LOOPER 

277014A #8 277015 277018 

277014A # 8 277015 277018 

~ fi \ 
Ml If-MM It 

-- ·-··-·· -
NEEDLE 

THREAD 

HOLDER 
GUIDE NEEDLE 

(NOL HOLDER) 

Z17027-82 275030 
DCX27 

#11 
··--- ~---- --··- ·-· -·· --

Ci) m 
277027-82 )> X 

·- 275030 
DCX27 cc..:> 

# 11 Ci) ~ 
277028-92 mo .,, z 

)> C/J 
:::0 CD 
-I ::!. 
en m 
C 
C/J 
-I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



cc 
I 

J!~ >:I-Si 
-··· ------·- ... 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE 

/SPEC. -➔--

NG SW 

3 

EX5204N-01/ 23Z(K) - 4 
--

5 
-·· 

3 
ED214N-01/ 212(1() 2 

. _____ ., __ 

4 

~~ >:1-:.J 
---··- ·------

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE 
/SPEC. 

NG SW 

3 
··--

EX5204N-01/ 232(1() - 4 
·--··-

5 
.. ·-· ··-··· - - ··-

3 
EX5214N-01/ 212(1() 2 ------

4 

ltll :BIC:JIID<li> 
·--- -

NEEDLE MAIN FEED 
PLATE DOGASS. 

277559P30 

II 40 2n372-1eF 

II 50 

277580P30 
277372-18F 

ti 40 

I 
..J:.,(;1. 

ljl;,(,A jrJ.:,(;1. 
.. 

UPPER KNIFE ··--··-
FLAT ANGLED 
KNIFE KNIFE 

201121A 210755 

--- --- -
201121A 210755 

DC:Jm:i1Cfi Mabi!C:J&I HISC:J&I 

MAIN FEED AUX.FEED DIFF. FEED 
DOG DOG DOG 

(277304B18f) (277318B13) 277305-1BF 

---· 

(277304818F) (277318B13) 277373-18F 

r,c~. ff 
m • ·--· 

LOWER 
NEEDLE GUARD 

KNIFE FRONT REAR 

201127 

277005 277004 
202295 

·--·--- -·· ___ ,,. __ 
201127 

---- 277005 277004 
202295 

) 
ftl:i: CII> ..t)L,-J~-

PRESSER UPPER 
FOOT ASS. LOOPER 

277214 

2no10 #2 
277215 

-------
277218 

2770108#8 
277217 

... atfiM 
·- ------·-

THREAD NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

GUIDE 
(NOL HOLDER) 

178830-82 275018A 

···-- ------ ·-··- -·-

277022-82 275018B 

""FJl.,-J~-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

2no1s 

-··-·--

277015 

\ 
It 

NEEDLE 

DCX27 
18 

--... -· 
DCX27 

18 

G)m 
)> X 
C 01 
Ci)~ mo 
-0 z 
)> (/) 
:0 <D 
--i ::l. 
C/)m 

C 
C/) 
--i 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



INDEX 

RO. NO, HO. 10. 110. 
PART MO. PAGI RIF. PART HO. PAGE HF. PUT NO. PAGK HF. PART NO. PACI au. PART 110. PAO! HF. 

1229 7 21 277816-18 8 lO 
1281 7 28 277878-18 8 7 
1459 5 8 877877-18 8 9 
3150 7 4 877659PSO 9 l 
(548 5 5 277559P40 9 8 
4821 5 22 277659P50 8 8 
5080 7 18 277&eOP80 8 ( 

5089 7 9 277580P40 9 6 
7018 7 18 277&e1P40 8 8 
7014 6 11 277581P60 8 4 

7018 5 19 277692P60 8 5 
7021 5 u 2775HP80 8 8 
7059 5 18 277588P40 8 l 
7151 8 8 277688P60 8 2 

179880-92 9 20 800248 7 l 0 
201022 6 8 808448 5 20 
201121A 9 15 
201127 9 17 
201810A 1 20 
201898B 7 19 

802295 8 25 
802522 5 2 
202627A 8 H 
210870 7 17 
210871 7 18 
210766 9 u 
211801 5 14 
211567 7 22 
2119098 8 16 
21191 OB 8 u 
2111U&A 1 8 
211918A 7 7 
211917 7 8 
211918 7 8 
811919 1 2 
211920 1 6 
212059-B 1 14 
212888 1 15 
882508 5 8 
240017 5 7 

240821 6 17 
240484 5 8 
262088 6 12 
252858 6 18 
270001C9S 8 2 
270001D9S 8 I 
270080DUB a 8 
270078B 5 21 
2705001 8 5 
270500F 8 4 

272558 5 4 
272654 5 1 
878555-H 5 10 
172668 5 15 
274088 7 85 
274084 7 24 
2750194 22 
8750198 28 
275080 82 
277004 27 

877004 18 
277006 18 
277008 29 
2770D7 H 
277008 B8 
277010H 20 
277010818 14 
27701UH 21 
277016 22 
277018 28 

277022-92 21 
277027-92 ao 
277028-92 81 
277188 7 12 
277186 17 
277187 18 
277188 II 
277814 10 
177816 II 
277218 12 

277817 18 
87780411181 1 
177806-UP 8 
277818Bl8 II 
877825-18 12 
277829-18 14 
277880-18 18 
277871H81 8 
277878-UP 9 
277874-18 8 

-10-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




